
Specifications

Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com

MODEL HEIGHT FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH DEPTH VIEWING AREA

Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing

Cerona-36-IFT

Please consult the manufacturer’s 
installation manual for all details and 
requirements before making a final 

design layout decision. 

Cerona-36
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH VIEWING AREA

CERONA-36-IFT

Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing
30-1/4 X 23-1/2

[767 X 595]41-1/8
[1046]

42-1/8
[1070]

28-1/2
[724]

42-1/8
[1070]

49-7/8
[1268]

50-1/2
[1283]

21-3/4
[551]

22-1/4
[565]

14-1/4" 
[362]

21-3/4"[551]

28-1/2"[724]

12-1/2" 
[316]

8"[204]

6-1/4" 
[159]

9-1/8" 
[232]

7"
[178]

GAS LINE

ACCESS

2-1/8"
[54]

TOP VIEW

LEFT VIEW

FRONT VIEW

RIGHT VIEW

MINIMUM 12" 

VERTICAL RISE  

REQUIRED BEFORE 

90° ELBOW 

ELECTRICAL

ACCESS

2-1/4"
[56]

5-1/8"
[130]

65-1/2"
[1664]

*MINIMUM DISTANCE 

FROM FIREPLACE 

BASE INCLUDES 3" 

CLEARANCE ABOVE 

HORIZONTAL VENT : 

72-1/2"

*Minimum clearance 

requires heat shield 

above elbow

6-5/8"
[169]

43"
[1092]

23-1/2"
[597]

34-1/2"
[877]

30-1/4"[767]

33-7/8"[860]

49-7/8"
[1268]

41-1/8"[1046]



Specifications

GS/HNG/CERONA-36-IFT_0221

PRODUCT LISTING CODES

US ANSI Z21.88-2019

CAN CSA 2.33-2019

UL307B

Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com

Product information provided is 

not complete and is subject to 

change without notice. Product 

installation must adhere strictly 

to instructions accompanying 

product to avoid risk of fire and 

potential injury.

A brand of Hearth & Home Technologies® 

Lakeville, MN          Web: heatnglo.com    
Phone: 888-427-3973   952-985-6000

Cerona-36-IFT

MINIMUM FIREPLACE CLEARANCES

MANTEL LEG/WALL PROJECTIONS

AREA
TO COMBUSTIBLES

(in inches)

CLEARANCE TO CEILING FROM TOP OF ARCH 

OPENING
49

NON-COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR 0

COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING 8

BEHIND APPLIANCE 1/2

SIDES OF APPLIANCE 1/2

FRONT OF APPLIANCE 36

APPLIANCE LOCATION

In addition to these framing dimensions, also reference the following sections:

• Clearances and Mantel Projections (Sections 3.C and 3.D)

• Vent Clearances and Framing (Section 6).

ALCOVE
INSTALLATION

A
H

B

C

D

E

F

G

B

A

A B C D E F G H

in. 51 42-1/8 73-1/4 36 65-1/2 1/2 22-1/4 16

mm 1295 1070 1861 914 1664 13 565 406

MANTEL PROJECTIONS

Clearance to Mantels or other Combustibles above Appliance

A B C D E

in 32-1/4 16-3/4 16 11 49

mm 819 425 406 279 1245

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

FACING MATERIAL

COMBUSTIBLE

FACING MATERIAL

1 in.

TYPICAL

D
MINIMUM

FROM TOP OF ARCH

OPENING TO FIRST

MANTEL PROJECTION

E
MINIMUM

FROM TOP OF ARCH

OPENING TO CEILING

FIREPLACE HEADER

1"

2"

3"

4"

5"

6"

7"

8"

9"

10"

11"

12"

TOP OF ARCH OPENING

CEILING

A

B

C

If A minimum is____ , then B maximum is____ .

A
in. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

mm 25 51 76 102 127 152 178 203 229 254 279 305

B
in. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

mm 25 51 76 102 127 152 178 203 229 254 279 305

A

Top View

INTERIOR WALL

B
MANTLE LEG OR

WALL PROJECTIONS

10 [254]

50-1/2
[1283]

22-1/4
[565]

42-1/8
[1070]

FRAMING DIMENSIONS

CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES

0

8 [203]
1/2 [13]

1/2 [13]

36 [914]

49

[1245]


